
 

 
MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD. 

HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

(CIN No. U40109MH2005GC153646) 

 
 

Corrigendum to Advertisement No. 05/2023, 06/2023 and 07/2023 

 The Maharashtra State Transmission Company Limited (MSETCL) has published 

an Advertisement No. 05/2023, 06/2023 and 07/2023 on 04.10.2023 for filling in the posts of 

Additional Executive Engineer (Transmission), Deputy Executive Engineer (Transmission), 

Assistant Engineer (Transmission) and Assistant Engineer (Telecommunication).  
 

2. In above Advertisements Orphan Reservation was indicated as per ceefnuee Je yeeue efJekeÀeme efJeYeeie, 

ceneje<ì^ Meemeve, Meemeve efveCe&³e kéÀ. Decegpee-2018/Hé.ke´À.182/keÀe-3 efoveebkeÀ 23.08.2021. However, Women and 

Child Development Department, Government of Maharashtra vide Government Resolution No. 
DeveeLe - 2022/He´.keÀ´. 122/ keÀe-03 efoveebkeÀ 06.04.2023 has amended earlier Orphan Policy by 

superseding earlier Government Resolutions. By this new policy, Government of Maharashtra has 

introduced two sub-categories of Orphan as Institutional Orphan and Non-Institutional Orphan.  
 

3. Accordingly, Orphan Reservation indicated in above Advertisements has been changed as 

under :   

 

Sr. 

No. 

Advertisement 

No.  

Name of Post Earlier 

Orphan 

Reservation 

Revised  Orphan 

Reservation 

1. 05/2023 Additional Executive 

Engineer (Transmission) 

1 Institutional Orphan - 1 

2. 06/2023 Deputy Executive Engineer 

(Transmission) 

1 Institutional Orphan - 1 

3. 07/2023 Assistant Engineer (Trans) 4 Institutional Orphan - 2         
 

Non-Institutional 

Orphan - 2 
 

4. In order to implement revised Orphan Policy as per ceefnuee Je yeeue efJekeÀeme efJeYeeie, ceneje<ì^ Meemeve, Meemeve 

efveCe&³e keÀ́. DeveeLe - 2022/He.́keÀ´. 122/ keÀe-03 efoveebkeÀ 06.04.2023, the link for amending respective 

information in Application Form is being provided to the candidates who have already applied 

against Orphan Reservation for the period from 07.11.2023 to 15.11.2023.  
 

5. The Candidates are requested to click on following link and indicate their Orphan                 

sub-category  

 

CLICK HERE TO INDICATE ORPHAN SUB-CATEGORY   
                                            

 

Place: Mumbai                       sd/- 

Date: 07.11.2023                    Chief General Manager (HR) 

 

 

      ******** 

https://ibpsonline.ibps.in/msetclaug23

